
SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

SECUNDERABAD/ DIV

 
 

 
 
Sub:- Provisional seniority list of Senior Technician / Technician - Civil Engg. WELDER (OL) in Level – 6 of VIIth 
CPC Pay Matrix of CIVIL ENGINEERING Department as on 23/02/2024.

*****************

Omissions/Corrections if any, observed in the seniority list may please be brought to the notice of this office along with 
supporting documents for necessary action. 
 
Representations, if any in connection with the assignment of the seniority position, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, 
community etc, may be forwarded to this office through proper channel along with valid documentary evidence within 
one month from the date of issue of this letter. Any representation received after the due date will not be entertained. 
Representations on issues raised earlier and alreadydisposed-off by this office will not be entertained now. In case no 
representations are received, the seniority list shall be deemed to be final. 
 
The seniority list is provisional and subject to the judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court/High Court/CAT as the case may 
be in respect of Writ Appeals/Writ Petitions/Applications, pending if any before them  
 

Snr. 
Pos.

Name HRMS 
Id

IPAS 
Id

Designation Community DOB DOA DOE Effc. 
Date

Remarks

1 B.SWAMY UIPKKA SENIOR TECHNICIAN 
(WELDER)

ST 13-09-
1964

23-10-
1984

24-09-
2015

24-09-
2015

2 B.HARIKRISHNA SRTSIQ SENIOR TECHNICIAN 
(WELDER)

GEN 29-04-
1986

06-09-
2006

28-06-
2019

28-06-
2019

 
 

Digitally Signed By 
G.JITHENDAR 

APO  

Date : 23/02/2024

Digitally Signed.
Name: G JITHENDAR
Date: 23-Feb-2024 13:31:15
Location: SCD/SCR


